value per share of common stock after the offering. The net tangible book value per share presented below is equal to the amount of our total tangible assets (total
assets less intangible assets of $4.1 million) less total liabilities as of June 30, 2006, divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of that
date. As of June 30, 2006, we had a net tangible book value of $110.3 million, or $1.75 per share (as adjusted to reflect a six-for-one stock split to be effective
immediately prior to this offering).

   On a pro forma basis, after giving effect to the stock split and:

• the sale of 6,500,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $17.00 per share (the mid-point of the
price range on the cover of this prospectus); and

• the receipt of the estimated net proceeds as described under "Use of Proceeds,"

our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2006 would have been $210.7 million, or $3.04 per share of common stock.

   This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.29 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $13.96 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 17.00
 Net tangible book value per share at June 30, 2006  $ 1.75
 Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   1.29

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering   3.04

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 13.96

   Assuming the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, existing shareholders would have an immediate increase in adjusted tangible book
value of $1.46 per share and investors in this offering would have an immediate dilution of $13.79 per share.

   A $0.25 increase (decrease) in the initial public offering price from the assumed initial public offering price of $17.00 per share would decrease (increase)
our net tangible book value after giving effect to this offering by approximately $1.5 million, our pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to